NO Boil Water Notice for Fern Bluff MUD

There has been concern, due to press coverage over the weekend in Austin publications that the City of Austin has issued a boil water notice for its residents.

The Fern Bluff MUD, as of Monday, October 22, 2018, DOES NOT have a boil water notice in effect.  Our district purchases its water from the City of Round Rock and has been assured that they do not have any treatment capacity issues at this time.

We will, of course, immediately contact you should the need arise.  If you haven’t as yet signed up for the district’s email notifications, please take a moment and do so today.  On the Home Page under “Stay Informed” click the link “Sign Up for Important Email Notifications” and you will receive important notices in your email account such as boil water notices or other emergency notifications.

Comments are closed.